DISSOLUTION OF SOLVENT COMPANY

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, Section 335A.

Name of Company: SHEW AND CHUNG LTD.

No. of Company: A. 1977/671.

Take notice that the directors of Shew and Chung Ltd. propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of that company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days, the Registrar may dissolve the company. dissolve the company.

> J. F. ANDERSON AND CO., Chartered Accountants.

5711

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 405, COMPANIES ACT

NOTICE is hereby given that A. Hartrodt (Aust) Pty. Ltd., will cease business in New Zealand from 1 June 1982. The company is now represented in New Zealand by A. Hartrodt (N.Z.) Ltd.

Lawrence Anderson Buddle.

per R. A. BOLLARD.

5698

DOUGLAS BROWN (COLOMBO ST.) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Christchurch for a declaration

of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 25 January 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b), Companies Act the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 25th day of January 1982.

D. J. BROWN, Secretary.

5745

TAUMARUNUI INVESTMENTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 15 January 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b), Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 15th day of January 1982.

I. C. W. DOUGHERTY, Secretary.

5712

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 MAORITANGA PROMOTIONS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Order and First Meeting of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Maoritanga Promotions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 7 Norris Place, Rotorua, now Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 190/80. Date of Order: 18 November 1980.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 16 October 1980.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Committee Room, Third Floor, Maori Land Court Building, Arawa Street, Rotorua, on Tuesday, 9 February 1982, at 2.00 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 2.30 p.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

5734

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WAIKATO PLUMBERS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that I propose to apply to the Registrar for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 21st day of January 1982.

R. A. FINDLAY, Director.

5722

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TASMAN PUBLISHING LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Tasman Publishing Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 1st day of March 1982, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 19th day of January 1982.

G. A. HAMILTON, Liquidator.

Address: Barr Burgess and Stewart, P.O. Box 13-244, Armagh, Christchurch. 5747

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CEASE TO HAVE A PLACE OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

WM. HAUGHTON & Co. LIMITED

WM. HAUGHTON & Co. LIMITED, a company duly incorporated in Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, hereby gives notice pursuant to section 405 of the Companies Act 1955, that it intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand after the 15th day of April 1982.

Dated this 17th day of December 1981.

 $\mbox{Wm.}$ HAUGHTON & CO. LIMITED by it Solicitors: CHAPMAN TRIPP.

5390

DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

I, John William Hall Maslin, District Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that R. R. and A. J. Lancaster Ltd. (NL. 1973/56), is dissolved pursuant to section 335A (7), Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Nelson this 21st day of January 1982.

J. W. H. MASLIN, District Registrar of Companies. 5743

DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

I, John William Hall Maslin, District Registrar of Companies, hereby declare that Calder and Knapp Ltd. (NL. 1952/21), is dissolved pursuant to section 335A (7), Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Nelson this 21st day of January 1982.

J. W. H. MASLIN, District Registrar of Companies. 5744

VADNJAL AND MELLSOP HOLDINGS LTD.

IN RECEIVERSHIP—IN LIQUIDATION

PURSUANT to section 346 of the Companies Act 1955, as amended by section 40 of the Companies Amendment Act 1980, Ian Donald Mellsop and Andre Stanislav Vadnjal, registered engineers of Auckland, with reference to Vadnjal and Mellsop Holdings Ltd., give notive that on the 18th day of January 1982, they appointed Ian Donald Mellsop and Andre Stanislav Vadnjay, Registered Engineers of Arakotinga, Brookby, R.D., Manurewa, in place of Algar Keith Tozer and Ian Robert Souster as receivers and managers of the property of that company under the powers contained in an instrument being a debenture dated the 11th day of Septem-